

h

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8066/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2012 in CWJC No.15123/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

Ram Tawakya Singh

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Bihar and others Respondent(s)
(With appl(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission
to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Shri Amit Pawan, learned counsel who filed caveat on behalf
of respondent nos.23, 24 and 26 respectively accepts notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No..../2013(CC 7010) titled State of Bihar
and others v. Dr. Ram Tawakya Singh and others.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

| |