

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6831 OF 2013

RAM TAWAKYA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerjee, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Sanket, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Abhitranshu, Adv.
Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application has been filed on behalf of the Respondent No.4 in Civil Appeal No. 6831/2013 for grant of further five months time to complete the process of selection of Vice-Chancellors.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration the stand taken by the Respondent No.4, we allow the time till 31st May, 2014 to fill up the posts of Vice-Chancellors in different universities of State of Bihar.

I.A. No. 5 of 2013 stands disposed of.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER